A) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-111/2024

S | Advt. No Case No No of Name of Posts
No Posts
1. 04/2023 F.4-74/2023-R 49 Lecturer (Male) (BS-17),

Education Department, GB
Colleges, Ministry of Kashmir
Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan
(A) Botany
(B) Chemistry
©) Computer Science
(D) Economics
(E) Education
(F) English
(G) Geography
(H) Islamiyat
(D Mathematics
Q)] Pak. Studies
(K) Physics
(L) Political Science
(M) Sociology

N) Urdu
(O Zoology
2. 04/2023 F.4-75/2023-R 28 Lecturer (Female) (BS-17),

Education Department, GB
Colleges, Ministry of Kashmir

Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan

(A) Botany

(B) Chemistry

(©) Economics

(D) Education

(E) English

(F) Islamiyat

(G) Mathematics

(H) Physics

) Political Science
Q) Sociology
(K) Urdu
(L) Zoology
3. 04/2024 | F.4-62/2024-R 08 Physical Training Instructor

(Female) (BS-16), Federal
Government Educational
Institutions (FGEI)
(Cantts/Garrisons), Ministry of
Defence
4, 04/2024 F.4-66/2024-R 52 Secondary School Teacher (Male)
(BS-17), Federal Government
Educational Institution (FGEI),
Directorate, (Cantt / Garrison)
Schools, Ministry of Defence
5. 04/2024 | F.4-67/2024-R 01 Assistant Garrison Engineer/Sub-
Divisional Officer (Civil) (BS-16),
Military College Murree, Ministry
of Defence




Advt. No

Case No

No of
Posts

Name of Posts

04/2024

F.4-68/2024-R

01

Security Supervisor (BS-16),
Military College Murree, Ministry
of Defence

04/2024

F.4-69/2024-R

01

Librarian (BS-16), Military
College Murree, Ministry of
Defence

04/2024

F.4-72/2024-R

13

Lecturer / Instructor (BS-17),

Military College Murree, Ministry
of Defence

(A) Biology

(B) Chemistry

(©) Computer Science

(D) English

(E) Islamic Studies

(F) Mathematics

(G) Pakistan Studies

(H) Physics

(D Urdu

04/2024

F.4-73/2024-R

03

Demonstrator (BS-16), Military
College Murree, Ministry of
Defence
(A) Biology
(B) Chemistry
(O) Physics

10.

04/2024

F.4-74/2024-R

01

Senior Scientific Assistant (BS-
16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry
of Defence

1.

04/2024

F.4-75/2024-R

01

Lady Doctor (CMP) (BS-17),
Naval Headquarters, Ministry of
Defence

12.

04/2024

F.4-76/2024-R

03

Lecturer (BS-17), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
(A) English
(B) Mathematics
(© Urdu

13.

04/2024

F.4-77/2024-R

01

Senior Manager Personnel and
Administration Department
(SMPAD) (BS-17), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of Defence

14.

05/2024

F.4-79/2024-R

01

Senior Auditor (BS-16), Pakistan
Audit Department, Office of The
Auditor General of Pakistan

15.

05/2024

F.4-80/2024-R

04

Lecturer (Male) (BS-17), Ex- F.G
Colleges, Federal Directorate of
Education, Islamabad, Ministry of
Federal Education and Professional
Training
(A) Computer Science

(B) Education
() English

16.

05/2024

F.4-83/2024-R

01

Assistant (BS-16) Gilgit Baltistan
Secretariat, Ministry of Kashmir
Affairs and Gilgit Baltistan




No

Advt. No

Case No

No of
Posts

Name of Posts

17.

05/2024

F.4-84/2024-R

01

Medical Officer (BS-17), Federal
Government Polyclinic, Ministry
of National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination

18.

05/2024

F.4-85/2024-R

01

Store Officer (BS-16), National
Library of Pakistan, National
Heritage & Culture Division

19.

05/2024

F.4-86/2024-R

11

Trained Graduate Teacher (TGT)
(Female) (BS-16), Directorate of
Federal Government Educational
Institutions (Cantts/ Garrisons),
Ministry of Defence

(A) Biology

(B) Chemistry

© History

(D) Mathematics

(E) Physics

(F) Urdu

20.

05/2024

F.4-88/2024-R

01

Software Engineer (BS-17), Board
of Investment, Prime Minister’s
Office

21.

05/2024

F.4-89/2024-R

315

Trained Graduate Teacher (Male)
(BS-16), Federal Government
Educational Institution (FGEI)
Directorate, (Cantts / Garrisons)
Schools, Ministry of Defence
(A) Biology
(B) Botany
© Chemistry
(D) Computer Science
(E) English
(F) Islamiat
(G) Mathematics
(H) Pakistan Studies
D Physics
J) Urdu

22.

05/2024

F.4-90/2024-R

05

Assistant Mechanical Engineer
(BS-17), Mechanical Engineering
Department of Pakistan Railways,

(Railway Board), Ministry of
Railways

23.

05/2024

F.4-93/2024-R

01

Staff Welfare Officer (BS-17),
Staff Welfare Organization,
Establishment Division

24.

05/2024

F.4-94/2024-R

01

Assistant Director (Protocol
Officer) (BS-17), Plant Breeders
Rights Registry, Ministry of
National Food Security &
Research

25.

05/2024

F.4-95/2024-R

01

Assistant Manager Personnel and

Administration Department (BS-

16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry
of Defence




No

Advt. No

Case No

No of
Posts

Name of Posts

26.

05/2024

F.4-96/2024-R

01

System Auditor (BS-17),
Directorate General Immigration &
Passports, Ministry of Interior

27.

06/2024

F.4-97/2024-R

03

Lecturer (Male) (BS-17),
Directorate of Federal Government
Educational Institutions (Cantts /
Garrisons), Ministry of Defence

(A) Chemistry
(B) Computer Science

28.

06/2024

F.4-99/2024-R

06

Physical Training Instructor (Male)
(BS-16), Federal Government
Educational Institutions (FGEI)
(Cantts/Garrisons), Ministry of
Defence

29.

06/2024

F.4-100/2024-R

01

Research Associate / Officer (BS-
17), Ministry of Federal Education
and Professional Training

30.

06/2024

F.4-101/2024-R

01

Appraising / Valuation Officer
(BS-16), Revenue Division,
Federal Board of Revenue

31.

06/2024

F.4-102/2024-R

02

Computer Operator (BS-16),
National Highways & Motorway
Police, Ministry of
Communications

32.

06/2024

F.4-103/2024-R

05

Agriculture Officer (BS-17),
Agriculture, Livestock & Fisheries
Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs &
Gilgit Baltistan

33.

06/2024

F.4-104/2024-R

01

Medical Officer (BS-17), Airports
Security Force, Ministry of
Aviation

34.

06/2024

F.4-105/2024-R

01

Assistant Manager (Inventory)
(BS-17), Directorate General
Immigration & Passports, Ministry
of Interior

35.

06/2024

F.4-106/2024-R

01

Laboratory Officer (BS-17), Army
Services Corps School, Nowshera
Cantt, Ministry of Defence




3B) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN WRITTEN (DESCRIPTIVE)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-111/2024 (OTHER THAN DOCTORS)

S Advt. Case No No of Name of Posts
No No Posts
1. 04/2024 | F.4-61/2024-R 02 Deputy Director (Technical) (BS-
18), Akhtar Hameed Khan National
Centre for Rural Development,
Establishment Division
2. 04/2024 | F.4-63/2024-R 04 Associate Professor (Female) (BS-
19), Federal Government
Educational Institutions (FGEI)
(Cantts Garrisons), Colleges,
Ministry of Defence

(A) Biology

(B) Computer Science

© Economics

(D) Urdu

3. 04/2024 | F.4-64/2024-R 01 Deputy Conservator (Wildlife
Inventory) (BS-18), Ministry of

Climate Change and Environmental

Coordination

4, 04/2024 | F.4-65/2024-R 02 Assistant Draftsman (BS-18),

Ministry of Law & Justice

5. 04/2024 | F.4-70/2024-R 01 Associate Professor (English) (BS-

19), Military College Murree,

Ministry of Defence
6. 04/2024 | F.4-71/2024-R 02 Assistant Professor (BS-18),
Military College Murree, Ministry
of Defence

(A) Mathematics

(B) Urdu

7. 04/2024 | F.4-78/2024-R 03 Director (BS-19), Board of

Investment, Prime Minister’s Office

8. 05/2024 | F.4-81/2024-R 04 Principal (Female) (BS-19), Federal

Directorate of Education, Ministry

of Federal Education & Professional
Training
9. 06/2024 | F.4-98/2024-R 01 Assistant Professor (Male)
(Mathematics) (BS-18), Federal
Government Educational
Institutions (FGEI) (Cantts /
Garrisons), Ministry of Defence

© RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN WRITTEN (DESCRIPTIVE)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-111/2024 (POSTS OF DOCTORS)

S Advt. Case No No of Name of Posts
No No Posts
1. 05/2024 | F.4-91/2024-R 01 ENT Surgeon (BS-19), National

Institute of Rehabilitation Medicine,
Islamabad, Ministry of National
Health Services, Regulations &

Coordination




