A) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-III/2024

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
No 1.	04/2023	F.4-74/2023-R	Posts 49	Lecturer (Male) (BS-17), Education Department, GB Colleges, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan (A) Botany (B) Chemistry (C) Computer Science (D) Economics (E) Education (F) English (G) Geography (H) Islamiyat (I) Mathematics (J) Pak. Studies (K) Physics (L) Political Science
				(M) Sociology (N) Urdu (O) Zoology
2.	04/2023	F.4-75/2023-R	28	Lecturer (Female) (BS-17), Education Department, GB Colleges, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan (A) Botany (B) Chemistry (C) Economics (D) Education (E) English (F) Islamiyat (G) Mathematics (H) Physics (I) Political Science (J) Sociology (K) Urdu (L) Zoology
3.	04/2024	F.4-62/2024-R	08	Physical Training Instructor (Female) (BS-16), Federal Government Educational Institutions (FGEI) (Cantts/Garrisons), Ministry of Defence
4.	04/2024	F.4-66/2024-R	52	Secondary School Teacher (Male) (BS-17), Federal Government Educational Institution (FGEI), Directorate, (Cantt / Garrison) Schools, Ministry of Defence
5.	04/2024	F.4-67/2024-R	01	Assistant Garrison Engineer/Sub- Divisional Officer (Civil) (BS-16), Military College Murree, Ministry of Defence

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
6.	04/2024	F.4-68/2024-R	01	Security Supervisor (BS-16), Military College Murree, Ministry of Defence
7.	04/2024	F.4-69/2024-R	01	Librarian (BS-16), Military College Murree, Ministry of Defence
8.	04/2024	F.4-72/2024-R	13	Lecturer / Instructor (BS-17), Military College Murree, Ministry of Defence (A) Biology (B) Chemistry (C) Computer Science (D) English (E) Islamic Studies (F) Mathematics (G) Pakistan Studies (H) Physics (I) Urdu
9.	04/2024	F.4-73/2024-R	03	Demonstrator (BS-16), Military College Murree, Ministry of Defence (A) Biology (B) Chemistry (C) Physics
10.	04/2024	F.4-74/2024-R	01	Senior Scientific Assistant (BS- 16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
11.	04/2024	F.4-75/2024-R	01	Lady Doctor (CMP) (BS-17), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
12.	04/2024	F.4-76/2024-R	03	Lecturer (BS-17), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence (A) English (B) Mathematics (C) Urdu
13.	04/2024	F.4-77/2024-R	01	Senior Manager Personnel and Administration Department (SMPAD) (BS-17), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
14.	05/2024	F.4-79/2024-R	01	Senior Auditor (BS-16), Pakistan Audit Department, Office of The Auditor General of Pakistan
15.	05/2024	F.4-80/2024-R	04	Lecturer (Male) (BS-17), Ex- F.G Colleges, Federal Directorate of Education, Islamabad, Ministry of Federal Education and Professional Training (A) Computer Science (B) Education (C) English
16.	05/2024	F.4-83/2024-R	01	Assistant (BS-16) Gilgit Baltistan Secretariat, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs and Gilgit Baltistan

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
17.	05/2024	F.4-84/2024-R	01	Medical Officer (BS-17), Federal Government Polyclinic, Ministry of National Health Services, Regulations & Coordination
18.	05/2024	F.4-85/2024-R	01	Store Officer (BS-16), National Library of Pakistan, National Heritage & Culture Division
19.	05/2024	F.4-86/2024-R	11	Trained Graduate Teacher (TGT) (Female) (BS-16), Directorate of Federal Government Educational Institutions (Cantts/ Garrisons), Ministry of Defence (A) Biology (B) Chemistry (C) History (D) Mathematics (E) Physics (F) Urdu
20.	05/2024	F.4-88/2024-R	01	Software Engineer (BS-17), Board of Investment, Prime Minister's Office
21.	05/2024	F.4-89/2024-R	315	Trained Graduate Teacher (Male) (BS-16), Federal Government Educational Institution (FGEI) Directorate, (Cantts / Garrisons) Schools, Ministry of Defence (A) Biology (B) Botany (C) Chemistry (D) Computer Science (E) English (F) Islamiat (G) Mathematics (H) Pakistan Studies (J) Urdu
22.	05/2024	F.4-90/2024-R	05	Assistant Mechanical Engineer (BS-17), Mechanical Engineering Department of Pakistan Railways, (Railway Board), Ministry of Railways
23.	05/2024	F.4-93/2024-R	01	Staff Welfare Officer (BS-17), Staff Welfare Organization, Establishment Division
24.	05/2024	F.4-94/2024-R	01	Assistant Director (Protocol Officer) (BS-17), Plant Breeders Rights Registry, Ministry of National Food Security & Research
25.	05/2024	F.4-95/2024-R	01	Assistant Manager Personnel and Administration Department (BS- 16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
26.	05/2024	F.4-96/2024-R	01	System Auditor (BS-17),
				Directorate General Immigration &
				Passports, Ministry of Interior
27.	06/2024	F.4-97/2024-R	03	Lecturer (Male) (BS-17),
				Directorate of Federal Government
				Educational Institutions (Cantts /
				Garrisons), Ministry of Defence
				(A) Chemistry
				(B) Computer Science
28.	06/2024	F.4-99/2024-R	06	Physical Training Instructor (Male)
				(BS-16), Federal Government
				Educational Institutions (FGEI)
				(Cantts/Garrisons), Ministry of
				Defence
29.	06/2024	F.4-100/2024-R	01	Research Associate / Officer (BS-
				17), Ministry of Federal Education
				and Professional Training
30.	06/2024	F.4-101/2024-R	01	Appraising / Valuation Officer
				(BS-16), Revenue Division,
				Federal Board of Revenue
31.	06/2024	F.4-102/2024-R	02	Computer Operator (BS-16),
				National Highways & Motorway
				Police, Ministry of
	0.5/2.02.4		0.7	Communications
32.	06/2024	F.4-103/2024-R	05	Agriculture Officer (BS-17),
				Agriculture, Livestock & Fisheries
				Department Gilgit Baltistan,
				Ministry of Kashmir Affairs &
22	06/2024	E 4 104/2024 B	0.1	Gilgit Baltistan
33.	06/2024	F.4-104/2024-R	01	Medical Officer (BS-17), Airports
				Security Force, Ministry of
2.4	06/2024	E 4 105/2024 B	0.1	Aviation
34.	06/2024	F.4-105/2024-R	01	Assistant Manager (Inventory)
				(BS-17), Directorate General
				Immigration & Passports, Ministry
2.5	06/2024	E 4 106/2024 B	0.1	of Interior
35.	06/2024	F.4-106/2024-R	01	Laboratory Officer (BS-17), Army
				Services Corps School, Nowshera
				Cantt, Ministry of Defence

(B) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN WRITTEN (DESCRIPTIVE) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-III/2024 (OTHER THAN DOCTORS)

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
1.	04/2024	F.4-61/2024-R	02	Deputy Director (Technical) (BS-18), Akhtar Hameed Khan National Centre for Rural Development,
				Establishment Division
2.	04/2024	F.4-63/2024-R	04	Associate Professor (Female) (BS-19), Federal Government Educational Institutions (FGEI) (Cantts Garrisons), Colleges, Ministry of Defence (A) Biology (B) Computer Science (C) Economics (D) Urdu
3.	04/2024	F.4-64/2024-R	01	Deputy Conservator (Wildlife Inventory) (BS-18), Ministry of Climate Change and Environmental Coordination
4.	04/2024	F.4-65/2024-R	02	Assistant Draftsman (BS-18), Ministry of Law & Justice
5.	04/2024	F.4-70/2024-R	01	Associate Professor (English) (BS- 19), Military College Murree, Ministry of Defence
6.	04/2024	F.4-71/2024-R	02	Assistant Professor (BS-18), Military College Murree, Ministry of Defence (A) Mathematics (B) Urdu
7.	04/2024	F.4-78/2024-R	03	Director (BS-19), Board of Investment, Prime Minister's Office
8.	05/2024	F.4-81/2024-R	04	Principal (Female) (BS-19), Federal Directorate of Education, Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training
9.	06/2024	F.4-98/2024-R	01	Assistant Professor (Male) (Mathematics) (BS-18), Federal Government Educational Institutions (FGEI) (Cantts / Garrisons), Ministry of Defence

(C) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN WRITTEN (DESCRIPTIVE) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-III/2024 (POSTS OF DOCTORS)

S	Advt.	Case No	No of	Name of Posts
No	No		Posts	
1.	05/2024	F.4-91/2024-R	01	ENT Surgeon (BS-19), National
				Institute of Rehabilitation Medicine,
				Islamabad, Ministry of National
				Health Services, Regulations &
				Coordination